

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

4-2-1974

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (colburn)

Richard Colburn

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Colburn, Richard, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (colburn)" (1974). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 620.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/620

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (colburn)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Richard Colburn, April 2, 1974, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, orchestra, celebration, husband, wife, family, quartet

RICHARD D. COLBURN 1120 LaCollina Beverly Hills, California 90210 Telephone 213-273-2275

April 2, 1974

Mr. Henri Temianka 2915 Patricia Avenue Los Angeles, Ca. 90064

Dear Henri:

Thank you very much for taking the time from your busy day to write me as you did on March 29 - a gesture clearly beyond the call of duty.

I have asked Fran Rosen to see if she can get us together for an evening of Chamber Music, at which time I'd like you to see some of my newer acquisitions. Polly Sweeney, of course, is enchanted at the idea of playing second violin in a quartet with you, and, of course, I would be honored to be the violist. I am hopeful that Nick Rosen can be our cellist.

God bless to you and Emmy!

Sincerely,

RDC:pg

cc: Polly Sweeney